47804819
Edition 3
August 2023
Zero Gravity Air Balancer 2.0
ZG Series
B
A
Save these Instructions

Note: Max weight must not exceed 80% of the ZG balancer capacity.
4.  Load is moving up and down but sometimes it’s a jerky motion or not working or a red light is blinking in the Control Box.
 • This will occur when the operator is moving the load in the handle mode up and down in faster rate.
 • This will cause the ADC value in load cell reaching more than Max weight. Hence a red light will blink not allowing the system to go up.
 • This is a concept intentionality included in the system to avoid incorrect usage of the ZG balancer.
 • In such case, get the load down, turn OFF the system for 10 seconds and turn ON/press the green button. Then operate the handle gently.
5.   Load is on the ground but the handle is not moving further down.
 • This is an indication of interlock or load balancing.
 • In such case, connect the control box to system and open GUI tool.
 • If any value is displayed on the last interlock weight or last no load balancing weight, clear it by ticking the box and press on “Write
settings” to update in system.
47804819_ed3 EN-16
EN
Zero Gravity Balancer 2.0 (Bullard Hook) - Parts List
Model Driver Description Suspension Balancer Kit Prop 65 Label
ZG2W01508000B Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Bullard Hook ZGS00
BW015080 ZG2015B-KIT
47645393001
ZG2W015080A1B Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA1-150
ZG2W015080A2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA2-150
ZG2W015080ATB Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSAT-150
ZG2W015080HMB Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, Hook Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSHM-150
ZG2W015080S2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSS2-150
ZG2W02012000B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Bullard Hook ZGS00
BW020120
ZG2020B-KIT
ZG2W020120A1B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W020120A2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W020120ATB Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W020120HMB Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, Hook Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W020120S2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W020120S00B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGS00
BW020120S
ZG2W020120SA1B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W020120SA2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W020120SATB Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W020120SHMB Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, Hook Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W020120SS2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W03508000B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Bullard Hook ZGS00
BW035080
ZG2035B-KIT
ZG2W035080A1B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W035080A2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W035080ATB Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W035080HMB Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, Hook Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W035080S2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W035080S00B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGS00
BW032080S
ZG2W035080SA1B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W035080SA2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W035080SATB Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W035080SHMB Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, Hook Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W035080SS2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSS2
 EN-17 47804819_ed3
EN
Model Driver Description Suspension Balancer Kit Prop 65 Label
ZG2W05008000B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Bullard Hook ZGS00
BW050080
ZG2050B-KIT 47645393001
ZG2W050080A1B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W050080A2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W050080ATB Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W050080HMB Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, Hook Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W050080S2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Bullard Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W050080S00B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGS00
BW050080S
ZG2W050080SA1B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W050080SA2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W050080SATB Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W050080SHMB Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, Hook Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W050080SS2B Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Bullard Hook ZGSS2
Zero Gravity Balancer 2.0 (Snap Hook) - Parts List
Model Driver Description Suspension Balancer Kit Prop 65 Label
ZG2W01508000C Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Snap Hook ZGS00
BW015080 ZG2015C-KIT
47645393001
ZG2W015080A1C Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRA1 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA1-150
ZG2W015080A2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRA2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA2-150
ZG2W015080ATC Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRAT Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSAT-150
ZG2W015080HMC Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, Hook Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSHM-150
ZG2W015080S2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 150 LBS, ZRS2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSS2-150
ZG2W02012000C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Snap Hook ZGS00
BW020120
ZG2020C-KIT
ZG2W020120A1C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA1 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W020120A2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W020120ATC Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRAT Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W020120HMC Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, Hook Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W020120S2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRS2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W020120S00C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGS00
BW020120S
ZG2W020120SA1C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W020120SA2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W020120SATC Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W020120SHMC Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, Hook Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W020120SS2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 200 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSS2
47804819_ed3 EN-18
EN
Model Driver Description Suspension Balancer Kit Prop 65 Label
ZG2W03508000C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Snap Hook ZGS00
BW035080
ZG2035C-KIT
47645393001
ZG2W035080A1C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA1 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W035080A2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W035080ATC Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRAT Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W035080HMC Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, Hook Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W035080S2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRS2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W035080S00C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGS00
BW032080S
ZG2W035080SA1C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W035080SA2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W035080SATC Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W035080SHMC Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, Hook Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W035080SS2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 350 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W05008000C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Snap Hook ZGS00
BW050080
ZG2050C-KIT
ZG2W050080A1C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA1 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W050080A2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W050080ATC Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRAT Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W050080HMC Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, Hook Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W050080S2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRS2 Mount, Snap
Hook ZGSS2
ZG2W050080S00C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, No Suspension Kit,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook
ZGS00
BW050080S
ZG2W050080SA1C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA1 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSA1
ZG2W050080SA2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRA2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSA2
ZG2W050080SATC Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRAT Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSAT
ZG2W050080SHMC Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, Hook Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSHM
ZG2W050080SS2C Zero Gravity Balancer, 500 LBS, ZRS2 Mount,
Z-Stop, Snap Hook ZGSS2
 EN-19 47804819_ed3
EN
Model Code Explanation - Kit Parts

ZG2015B-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 150 LBS Balancer
with Bullard Hook ZGE06
(47563439001)
ZGB015
(47565285001)
47808627001
ZGC2
(47563687001)
47804819001
47804820001
47808318001
47822128001
56740962
ZG2015C-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 150 LBS Balancer
with Steel Snap Hook 47805074001
ZG2020B-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 200 LBS Balancer
with Bullard Hook
ZGE10
(47565321001)
ZGB020
(47565286001)
47808627001
ZG2020C-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 200 LBS Balancer
with Steel Snap Hook 47805074001
ZG2035B-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 350 LBS Balancer
with Bullard Hook ZGB035
(47565287001)
47808627001
ZG2035C-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 350 LBS Balancer
with Steel Snap Hook 47805074001
ZG2050B-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 500 LBS Balancer
with Bullard Hook ZGB050
(47563687001)
47808627001
ZG2050C-KIT ZG Gen 2 Kit for 500 LBS Balancer
with Steel Snap Hook 47805074001
47804819_ed3 EN-20
EN
Controller Box - Exploded View